

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2012 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 6, delete "COUNTY STATE-AID HIGHWAY 71" and insert "117TH  
1.3 STREET"

1.4 Page 1, line 12, delete "west" and insert "east"

1.5 Amend the title as follows:

1.6 Page 1, line 2, delete "County"

1.7 Page 1, line 3, delete "State-Aid Highway 71" and insert "117th Street"